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Certificated Personnel Actions June 23, 2020

Temporary Appointment(s)- Ending June 10, 2021

Last First
Crawford Kaitlyn
Day Assia
Duran Andrea
Goin Mary (Molly)
Haarz Colby
McMahan Marissa
Newell Nora
Phillips Jacqueline
Roscoe Emily
Simmons Andrew
Wells Juliana

Probationary Appointment(s)
Last First
Dawson Deveny

Permanent Appointment(s)
Last First
Bolanos Maria (Stephanie)

Resignation(s)

Last First
Bashir Raushanah
Diaz-Yates Jamie
Levy Emily
Wong Soloman
Leave of Absence(s)

Last First
Valois Alain

Zenk Martha

Change of Status

Assignment
Grade 5

Grades 2-3 Loop
Grade 5

Grades 1-2 Loop
CORE
Kindergarten
Grade 2

Grades 1-2 Loop
Kindergarten
Mild/Moderate
Kindergarten

Assignment
TSA-Instructional Coach

Assignment
ESL Program

Assignment

Assistant Coach- Basketball
Science

Grades 1-2 Loop/Leave Teacher
Math

Assignment
Math/Leave Teacher
Intervention Lead

Last First Assignment
Alexander Diane Grades 1-2 Loop
to  Grades 1-2 Loop
Jolda Katharine TSA-Science
to  TSA-Science
Nelson Jennifer Kindergarten/Leave Teacher
to  Kindergarten
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Certified:

Timothy Erwin, Chief Human Resources Officer

Status
Categorical

Reason

Other

Employment Elsewhere
Employment Elsewhere
Employment Elsewhere

Reason
Child Rearing
General Purpose

Reason
Increase
Increase

Return from Leave

FTE
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

FTE
1.00

FTE
0.88

0.80
1.00
1.00

ETE
0.80
0.40

FTE
0.50
0.80
0.70
0.80
0.60
1.00

Location

Otis Elementary
Maya Lin School
Franklin Elementary
Earhart Elementary
Lincoln Middle
Love Elementary
Love Elementary
Earhart Elementary
Paden Elementary
Lincoln Middle
Earhart Elementary

Location
Teaching and Learning

Location
Adult School

Location

Encinal Jr/Sr High
Bay Farm

Earhart Elementary
Wood Middle

Location
Bay Farm School
Franklin School

Location
Earhart Elementary
Love Elementary

Otis Elementary

Effective Date
8/12/2020
8/12/2020
8/12/2020
8/12/2020
8/12/2020
8/12/2020
8/12/2020
8/12/2020
8/12/2020
8/12/2020
8/12/2020

Effective Date
8/12/2020

Effective Date
8/13/2020

Effective Date
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020

Effective Date
2020-2021 SY
2020-2021 SY

Effective Date
8/12/2020
8/12/2020

8/12/2020



		2020-06-16T12:47:18-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




