Certificated Personnel Actions June 23, 2020

Temporary Ap	ppointment(s)- Ending J	une 10	<u>, 2021</u>				
<u>Last</u>	<u>First</u>		<u>Assignment</u>		FTE	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
Crawford	Kaitlyn		Grade 5		1.00	Otis Elementary	8/12/2020
Day	Assia		Grades 2-3 Loop		1.00	Maya Lin School	8/12/2020
Duran	Andrea		Grade 5		1.00	Franklin Elementary	8/12/2020
Goin	Mary (Molly)		Grades 1-2 Loop		1.00	Earhart Elementary	8/12/2020
Haarz	Colby		CORE		1.00	Lincoln Middle	8/12/2020
McMahan	Marissa		Kindergarten		1.00	Love Elementary	8/12/2020
Newell	Nora		Grade 2			Love Elementary	8/12/2020
Phillips	Jacqueline		Grades 1-2 Loop		1.00	Earhart Elementary	8/12/2020
Roscoe	Emily		Kindergarten		1.00	Paden Elementary	8/12/2020
Simmons	Andrew		Mild/Moderate		1.00	Lincoln Middle	8/12/2020
Wells	Juliana		Kindergarten		1.00	Earhart Elementary	8/12/2020
Probationary	Appointment(s)						
Last	<u>First</u>		<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>FTE</u>	Location	Effective Date
Dawson	Deveny		TSA-Instructional Coach	Categorical	1.00	Teaching and Learning	8/12/2020
Permanent A	ppointment(s)						
Last	<u>First</u>		<u>Assignment</u>		FTE	Location	Effective Date
Bolanos	Maria (Stephanie)		ESL Program		0.88	Adult School	8/13/2020
Resignation(s	<u>)</u>						
<u>Last</u>	<u>First</u>		<u>Assignment</u>	Reason	FTE	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
Bashir	Raushanah		Assistant Coach- Basketball	Other		Encinal Jr/Sr High	6/10/2020
Diaz-Yates	Jamie		Science	Employment Elsewhere	0.80	Bay Farm	6/10/2020
Levy	Emily		Grades 1-2 Loop/Leave Teacher	Employment Elsewhere	1.00	Earhart Elementary	6/10/2020
Wong	Soloman		Math	Employment Elsewhere	1.00	Wood Middle	6/10/2020
Leave of Abse	ence(s)						
<u>Last</u>	<u>First</u>		<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Reason</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
Valois	Alain		Math/Leave Teacher	Child Rearing	0.80	Bay Farm School	2020-2021 SY
Zenk	Martha		Intervention Lead	General Purpose	0.40	Franklin School	2020-2021 SY
Change of Sta	itus						
Last	First		Assignment	Reason	FTE	Location	Effective Date
Alexander	Diane		Grades 1-2 Loop	<u></u>	0.50		
		to	Grades 1-2 Loop	Increase		Earhart Elementary	8/12/2020
Jolda	Katharine		TSA-Science		0.70		-,,
· -		to	TSA- Science	Increase		Love Elementary	8/12/2020
Nelson	Jennifer		Kindergarten/Leave Teacher		0.60		-,, -020
		to	Kindergarten	Return from Leave		Otis Elementary	8/12/2020
					2.50	2 2.0,	-,,

DocuSigned by:

Certified:

DC285FEA0EFC43A... Timothy Erwin, Chief Human Resources Officer